NT APPLICATION

ay Docket: 6215/54126

FORM PTO-1585

100977942

3PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert G. Hockaday	Name: Permacharge Corporation
Robert G. Hockaday 2-26-99	Street Address: 5930 Midway Park Blvd. NE
	City: Albuquerque
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: NM
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Zip: 87109
Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: 11/17/97	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed:	
Calvin B. Ward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed
18 Crow Canyon Court, Suite 305	X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to
San Ramon, CA 94583	charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.
RHS 00000090 08987344 DO NOT US	23-0424. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
40.00 QP	
8. Statement and signature.	8
	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	78
	North
Calvin B. Ward	/~~~ 1 199 E
	Signature Date
Registration Number: 30,896	561 613
Total number of pages including cover sheet (in dupli	icate), Assignment, and attachments:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	# d

PATENT

REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert G. Hockaday, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Permacharge Corporation, a New Mexico corporation having its principle place of business at 5930 Midway Park Blvd., NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

"Electret Film Composition Adapted for Printing on Computer Printers and the Like"

U.S. Serial No. 08/987, 344, filed 12/9/97, 1994 (Attorney Docket No. 54126); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Permacharge's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 54125 in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

November 17, 1997	Robert D. Hocharlas
	Robert G. Hockaday
COUNTY OF Los Alamos	ac
STATE OF New Mexico	SS

On <u>Movember 17</u>, 1997, Robert G. Hickaday personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instruments and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 02/26/1999

Movember 17, 1997

Notary Public - My Commission Expires

June 7, 200/

PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0419